

The Greater Sydney Tenpin Bowling Association Ltd

Trading as **TENPIN SYDNEY** 

ABN 36 001 821 147



## THE INTERDISTRICT TOURNAMENT 2025 NOMINATION FORM

THE FORM MAY BE LODGED WITH THE INTER-DISTRICT CHAIRMAN, ID CO- ORDINATOR JOHN NCHOLS OR DIVISIONAL SECRETARY OR TO BARBARA@BCHIRD.COM.AU BY SATURDAY 31<sup>ST</sup> AUGUST 2024

- 1. NOMINATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED ONLY AFTER RECEIPT OF THE MANAGERS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE NOMINATION IN THE SPACE PROVIDED. (Part B)
- 2. ALL NOMINATIONS MUST INCLUDE THE NAMES, ADDRESSES TELEPHONE NUMBERS, AVERAGES AND SIGNATURES OF ALL TEAM MEMBERS. AT LEAST TWO (2) OF THE NOMINATED BOWLERS MUST BOWL ON THE FIRST DAY.
- 3. IF ANY OF THE NOMINATED BOWLERS WITHDRAW THEIR NAME FROM A TEAM, OR THE TEAM IS UNABLE TO FIELD TWO (2) OF THE NOMINATED BOWLERS ON THE FIRST DAYS PLAY FOR ANY REASON, **PLEASE CONTACT THE INTER-DISTRICT CHAIRMAN ON 0418 267 710**
- 4. AVERAGES TO BE USED ARE INTER-DISTRICT AVERAGES FOR 2024, OVER A MINIMUM OF 18 GAMES AS AT 31<sup>st</sup> AUGUST 2024 AND WILL BE SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION.
- 5. IF NO 2024 INTER-DISTRICT AVERAGE OVER 18 GAMES, THEN THE HIGHEST 2023 LEAGUE OR TOURNAMENT AVERAGE (REGARDLESS OF AFFILIATION) OVER A MINIMUM OF 18 GAMES MUST BE USED, INCLUDING THOSE THAT HAVE FINISHED IN THE LAST THREE (3) MONTHS AND IS SUBJECT TO CONFIRMATION.
- 6. AFTER INTER-DISTRICT HAS COMMENCED, THE ENTERING AVERAGE OF A NEW TEAM MEMBER NOT ON THE ORIGINAL NOMINATION FORM, MUST NOT RAISE THE TEAMS AVERAGE ABOVE THE DIVISIONAL **CUT-OFF OF 621 (DIVISION A) OR 560 (DIVISION B)** ON ANY GIVEN DAY'S BOWLING. (THIS INCLUDES ROVING RESERVES). DIVISION A WILL BE SCRATCH, DIVISION B HANDICAP

## **IMPORTANT**

## TEAM MEMBERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PAYMENT OF ALL MEMBERSHIP FEES BY THE END OF THE FIRST ROUND.

## NOMINATIONS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED ON THIS FORM.